



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 031545  
Date            12 March 2015

### *Home Education*

#### **Request & Response:**

1. How many home educated children do you know to be in your Authority area currently.

There are currently 177 pupils on the EHE list (as of 02.04.15), however only 164 of those are compulsory school age.

2. Of those home educated children, how many have been visited in their own home by your officers, or their parents have met with your officers at a mutually agreed location, in the last 12 months.

162

3. Of the remaining children for whom visits or meetings did not take place, for how many have the education department received written reports from the parents, third party reports or samples of work in the last 12 months.

3

4. Of those home educated children currently in your area, for how many have the parents declined to provide any information at all in the last 12 months.

2